Summary Results Report
Gallatin County, Montana
May 2, 2023

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Statistics

Election Day Precincts Reporting
Precincts Complete
Precincts Partially Reported

Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting

Registered Voters - Total
Ballots Cast - Total

Paper Ballots Cast - Total
Cards Cast - Total

Ballots Cast - Blank
Paper Ballots Cast - Blank
Cards Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total

TOTAL

24 of 27
0 of 27
24 of 27
0 of 27
88,439
29,045
29,045
0
7
7
7
32.84%

ELEMENTARY TRUSTEE ANDERSON

Vote For 2

BRANDON ATKINS
TIFFANY BALL
ANNE MOODY
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

TRUSTEE BELGRADE
Vote For 2

ELISSA H. APPLING

NICOLE ANNE BLOUNT

BILL FRASER

JESSI MCCLOUD

ROCKY A. SMITH

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

TRUSTEE BIG SKY K-12
Vote For 1

MATTHEW DODD
STACY OSSORIO
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

TOTAL

329
205
146

3
683

4
251

TOTAL

918
2,110
816
2,357
1,572
96
7,869
106
3,455

TOTAL

417
270

691

41

Election Summary - 05/02/2023 10:04PM

Page 1 of 8



Summary Results Report
Gallatin County, Montana
May 2, 2023

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

TRUSTEE BIG SKY K-12
Vote For 1

SETH BARKER
MAREN DUNN CHANDLER
SCOTT HAMMOND
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

Overvotes

Undervotes

TRUSTEE BOZEMAN
Vote For 2

KEVIN BLACK
GREG NEIL
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

TRUSTEE LAMOTTE
Vote For 1

BRAD HAMMERQUIST

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

TOTAL

296
195
210

704

23

TOTAL

10,673
10,967

491
22,131

10,285

TOTAL

163

171

88

HIGH SCHOOL TRUSTEE MANHATTAN

Vote For 1

ETHAN D. SEVERSON

MELINDA YAGER

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

TOTAL

310
254
6
570
0
81

ELEMENTARY TRUSTEE MONFORTON

Vote For 1

MARK SCHURE
CARRIE WASSERBURGER
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

TOTAL

357
608
23
988
0
352
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TRUSTEE THREE FORKS
Vote For 2

EMILY KENNEDY
BROOKE PESTEL
LORI SAYERS
TRAVIS L. SHORT
LORI VAN VLEET
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

TOTAL

433
302
596
308
388
22
2,049
26
421

TRUSTEE WEST YELLOWSTONE K-12

Vote For 2

BRANDY M. LYMAN
KELSEY MEITZEL
ESTELA (TATIANA) SALINAS
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

EL BUILDING LEVY BOZEMAN
Vote For 1

FOR

AGAINST

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

HS GF LEVY BOZEMAN
Vote For 1

FOR

AGAINST

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

TOTAL

111
301
315

2
729

2
121

TOTAL

9,863
6,096
15,959

244

TOTAL

10,996
7,651
18,647

339
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HS BUILDING LEVY BOZEMAN
Vote For 1

FOR

AGAINST

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

EL GF LEVY BELGRADE
Vote For 1

FOR

AGAINST

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

HS GF LEVY BELGRADE
Vote For 1

FOR

AGAINST

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

EL LEVY THREE FORKS
Vote For 1

FOR

AGAINST

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

HS LEVY THREE FORKS
Vote For 1

FOR

AGAINST

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

TOTAL

10,894
7,776
18,670

317

TOTAL

2,981
2,576
5,557

69

TOTAL

2,938
2,731
5,669

46

TOTAL

473
752
1,225

15

TOTAL

481
747
1,228

20
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BOND BIG SKY K-12
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

EL GF LEVY MANHATTAN
Vote For 1

FOR

AGAINST

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

EL TECH LEVY MANHATTAN
Vote For 1

FOR

AGAINST

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

HS GF LEVY MANHATTAN
Vote For 1

FOR

AGAINST

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

HS TECH LEVY MANHATTAN
Vote For 1

FOR

AGAINST

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

TOTAL

328
394
722

TOTAL

723
447
1,170

14

TOTAL

689
482
1,171

13

TOTAL

984
772
1,756

74

TOTAL

1,065
756
1,821
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BOND MONFORTON
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

GF LEVY LAMOTTE
Vote For 1

FOR

AGAINST

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

BUILDING LEVY LAMOTTE
Vote For 1

FOR

AGAINST

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

GF LEVY WILLOW CREEK
Vote For 1

FOR

AGAINST

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

LEVY COTTONWOOD
Vote For 1

FOR

AGAINST

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

TOTAL

616
714
1,330

10

TOTAL

112
146
258

TOTAL

117
140
257

TOTAL

55
45
100

TOTAL

47
50
97
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GF LEVY MALMBORG
Vote For 1

FOR

AGAINST

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

UTD GALLATIN VALLEY
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

PARK BELGRADE REGIONAL
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

TOTAL

27
40
67

TOTAL

14,148
3,739
17,887

213

TOTAL

3,102
2,565
5,667

47

PARK BOND BELGRADE REGIONAL

Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

HOSPITAL HEBGEN BASIN
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

TOTAL

2,159
3,513
5,672
2

41

TOTAL

320
96
416
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WATER/SEWER LOGAN

Vote For 1
TOTAL
FOR 28
AGAINST 5
Total Votes Cast 33
Overvotes 0
Undervotes
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