Summary Results Report

Gallatin County, Montana May 2, 2023

Statistics	TOTAL
Election Day Precincts Reporting	24 of 27
Precincts Complete	0 of 27
Precincts Partially Reported	24 of 27
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	0 of 27
Registered Voters - Total	88,439
Ballots Cast - Total	29,045
Paper Ballots Cast - Total	29,045
Cards Cast - Total	0
Ballots Cast - Blank	7
Paper Ballots Cast - Blank	7
Cards Cast - Blank	7
Voter Turnout - Total	32.84%

ELEMENTARY TRUSTEE ANDERSON

Vote For 2	TOTAL
BRANDON ATKINS	329
TIFFANY BALL	205
ANNE MOODY	146
Write-In Totals	3
Total Votes Cast	683
Overvotes	4
Undervotes	251
TRUSTEE BELGRADE	
	TOTAL
ELISSA H. APPLING	918
NICOLE ANNE BLOUNT	2,110
BILL FRASER	816
JESSI MCCLOUD	2,357
ROCKY A. SMITH	1,572
Write-In Totals	96
Total Votes Cast	7,869
Overvotes	106
Undervotes	3,455
TRUSTEE BIG SKY K-12	
	TOTAL
MATTHEW DODD	417
STACY OSSORIO	270
Write-In Totals	4
Total Votes Cast	691

0

41

Overvotes

Undervotes

TRUSTEE BIG SKY K-12

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
SETH BARKER	296
MAREN DUNN CHANDLER	195
SCOTT HAMMOND	210
Write-In Totals	3
Total Votes Cast	704
Overvotes	5
Undervotes	23

TRUSTEE BOZEMAN

Vote For 2

KEVIN BLACK	10,673
GREG NEIL	10,967
Write-In Totals	491
Total Votes Cast	22,131
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	10,285

TOTAL

TRUSTEE LAMOTTE

Vote For 1	TOTAL
BRAD HAMMERQUIST	163
Write-In Totals	8
Total Votes Cast	171
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	88

HIGH SCHOOL TRUSTEE MANHATTAN Vote For 1

	TOTAL
ETHAN D. SEVERSON	310
MELINDA YAGER	254
Write-In Totals	6
Total Votes Cast	570
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	81

ELEMENTARY TRUSTEE MONFORTON Vote For 1

	TOTAL
MARK SCHURE	357
CARRIE WASSERBURGER	608
Write-In Totals	23
Total Votes Cast	988
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	352

TRUSTEE THREE FORKS

Vote For 2

	TOTAL
EMILY KENNEDY	433
BROOKE PESTEL	302
LORI SAYERS	596
TRAVIS L. SHORT	308
LORI VAN VLEET	388
Write-In Totals	22
Total Votes Cast	2,049
Overvotes	26
Undervotes	421

TRUSTEE WEST YELLOWSTONE K-12

Vote For 2		
	TOTAL	
BRANDY M. LYMAN	111	
KELSEY MEITZEL	301	
ESTELA (TATIANA) SALINAS	315	
Write-In Totals	2	
Total Votes Cast	729	
Overvotes	2	
Undervotes	121	

EL BUILDING LEVY BOZEMAN

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
FOR	9,863
AGAINST	6,096
Total Votes Cast	15,959
Overvotes	5
Undervotes	244

HS GF LEVY BOZEMAN

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
FOR	10,996
AGAINST	7,651
Total Votes Cast	18,647
Overvotes	2
Undervotes	339

HS BUILDING LEVY BOZEMAN

Vote	For	1	

	TOTAL
FOR	10,894
AGAINST	7,776
Total Votes Cast	18,670
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	317

EL GF LEVY BELGRADE

Vote For 1

FOR	2,981
AGAINST	2,576
Total Votes Cast	5,557
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	69

HS GF LEVY BELGRADE

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
FOR	2,938
AGAINST	2,731
Total Votes Cast	5,669
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	46

EL LEVY THREE FORKS

Vote For 1

т	OT	AL

FOR	473
AGAINST	752
Total Votes Cast	1,225
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	15

HS LEVY THREE FORKS

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
FOR	481
AGAINST	747
Total Votes Cast	1,228
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	20

BOND BIG SKY K-12

Vote I	For 1
--------	-------

	TOTAL
YES	328
NO	394
Total Votes Cast	722
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	9

EL GF LEVY MANHATTAN

Vote For 1

TOTAL

FOR	723
AGAINST	447
Total Votes Cast	1,170
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	14

EL TECH LEVY MANHATTAN

Vote For 1	TOTAL
FOR	689
AGAINST	482
Total Votes Cast	1,171
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	13

HS GF LEVY MANHATTAN

Vote For 1

0

9

FOR	984
AGAINST	772
Total Votes Cast	1,756
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	74

HS TECH LEVY MANHATTAN

Vote For 1

Overvotes

Undervotes

	TOTAL
FOR	1,065
AGAINST	756
Total Votes Cast	1,821

BOND MONFORTON

Vote I	For 1
--------	-------

	TOTAL
YES	616
NO	714
Total Votes Cast	1,330
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	10

GF LEVY LAMOTTE

Vote For 1

TOTAL

FOR	112
AGAINST	146
Total Votes Cast	258
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	1

BUILDING LEVY LAMOTTE

Vote	For 1
------	-------

FOR

TOTAL
117

AGAINST	140
Total Votes Cast	257
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	2

GF LEVY WILLOW CREEK

Vote For 1

FOR	55
AGAINST	45
Total Votes Cast	100
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	0

LEVY COTTONWOOD

Vote For 1

FOR	47
AGAINST	50
Total Votes Cast	97
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	3

GF LEVY MALMBORG

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
FOR	27
AGAINST	40
Total Votes Cast	67
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	0

UTD GALLATIN VALLEY

Vote For 1

		TOTAL

YES	14,148
NO	3,739
Total Votes Cast	17,887
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	213

PARK BELGRADE REGIONAL

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
YES	3,102
NO	2,565
Total Votes Cast	5,667
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	47

PARK BOND BELGRADE REGIONAL

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
YES	2,159
NO	3,513
Total Votes Cast	5,672
Overvotes	2
Undervotes	41

HOSPITAL HEBGEN BASIN

Vote For 1

320
96
416
0
6

TOTAL

WATER/SEWER LOGAN

Vote	For	1	

	TOTAL
FOR	28
AGAINST	5
Total Votes Cast	33
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	0